such garage providing clear and unobstructed access to public safety vehicles. 

B. Attached garages are required in the LD, CR, HD and NRD districts for all single-unit and two- 
unit dwellings. 

C. For single-unit dwellings, attached garages shall be not less than four hundred eighty four square 
feet (484) and shall not exceed the size of the principal structure to which the garage is attached, 
or twelve hundred seventy five (1,275) square feet, whichever is less. 

D. For each unit in a two unit-dwelling, an attached garage shall be at least two hundred forty (240)

[...]

Any two levels of bi-level, tri-level, or split-level type single family dwelling shall be considered 
the same as a one story dwelling requiring the same floor area as a one story dwelling. 

B. Multi-Story Single Unit Dwellings: There shall be a minimum ground floor area of eight 
hundred (800) square feet and a total floor area of one thousand four hundred (1,400) square 
feet for each new two- or three-story single unit dwelling erected. 

C. Two-unit and multi-unit structures shall have a minimum floor area of six hundred fifty (650) 
square feet per dwelling unit. 

230.316     GENERAL REVIEW CRITERIA 
In any review and in taking any action or making any decision required or permitted under this